Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office							
	xandria, VA 22313-1450			Attorne	ey Docket No.	132371			
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									
1.	A. Name of conveying party(ies): Kazuhito OMURA B. Additional name(s) of conveying		I 1 5	FUJI KOG 19-3 MINA	A-SHI, ŞHIZ				
3.	A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: 05/28/2007	Merger Change of Name	В. А	additional na	me(s) & addres: □Y	s(es) attached? es ⊠ No			
4.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/27	4,709 Additional numbers attached		atent No.(s)	_	<u></u>			
	C. Title of Application: REEL S	SEAT FOR FISHING RO	<u>D</u>						
5.	Name and address of party to whom co	orrespondence I:	5. Total m	umber of app	plications and p	atents involved; 1			
	Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>		7. Plea	ase charge I fee (37 Cl	Deposit Accor FR 3.41) in the	ount No. 15-0461 the amount of \$40.00.			
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLA P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 2232 Phone Number: 703-836- Fax Number: 703-836-2	0 6400			ment or charge a nber 15-0461.	any underpayment to			
					-				
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie original document. James A. Oliff Thomas J. Pardini	f. the foregoing information to Registration No. 27,075 Registration No. 30,411		correct and a		py is a true copy of the			

PATENT REEL: 019441 FRAME: 0169

RECORDED: 06/14/2007

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Kazuhito Omura		(5)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)			(6)				
•	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			(7)				
	`,'	(4)							
		•	In consideration of the sur of the undersigned, each	n of one dollar (\$	(1.00) and oth	er good and valuable	consideration paid		
(9)	Insert Name of								
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee		(9) FUN KOGYO CO., LTD.						
		(10)	(10) 19-3 Minami-cho, Suruga-ku, Shizuoka-shi, Shizuoka-ken, 422-8564, Japan						
		the ent invent contin	after designated as the Ass ire right, title and interest f on, and in all applications action, international, confir ions, reissues and reexamin	or the United Stat for patent includir mation, substitute	es of America ng any and all and reissue a	as defined in 35 U.S.t provisional, non-provi pplication(s), and all I	C. § 100, in the isional, divisional, Letters Patent,		
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)							
			REEL SEAT FOR FISH	ING ROD					
		(Attor	ney Docket No13237	l <u></u>)		
			for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America						
		on eve	n date herewith or						
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on May 28, 2	2007					
	Application	` '							
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Script N	umber 29.	<u>/</u> 274,709				
	ldentification for filed applications	filed	May 17. 2007						
	Each undersigned agrees applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assig	ı, and an	patent(s) issuing thereon						
any app	 Each undersigned agrees lication or continuation or di- gnee in every way possible in 	to exect vision th	ite all papers necessary in ereof, or any patent or reis	sue application b	ased thereon.				
	3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation	s to exect	ite all papers and documer	its and perform a	ny act which		connection with		
	4) Each undersigned agrees	s to perfo	rm ali affirmative acts wh				by reissue or		
reexami	nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author			er of the U.S. Pat	ent and Trade	mark Office to issue	any and all Letters		
full righ and agre	of the United States resulting it to convey the entire interest ces that this assignment is bir 6) Each undersigned hereby sation that may be necessary	g from sa t herein a nding on y grants (id application(s) to the sai ssigned, and that he has n him and his heirs, success he firm of OLIFF & BERR	d Assignee, as As of executed, and ors, assigns and to the po	ssignee of the will not execu legal represent wer to insert	entire interest, and co ite, any agreements in tatives. on this assignment an	ovenants that he has a conflict herewith, by further		
	ion of this document.	0. 4004	old in older to comply with		omioa biato,	Tatom and Trapomia			
	In witness whereof, execut	ted by th	-		A 54	- ' '			
Date	May 28.20	<u>v7</u> _	Inventor Signa	ture <u>Las</u>	uhilo	Dones	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signa	ture			(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signa	ture			(SEAL)		
Date	<u> </u>		Inventor Signa	ture			(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signa	ture			(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signa	ture			(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signa	ture		_	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signa	ture			(SEAL)		
neither,	This assignment should pret then it should be signed befo				in the U.S.A.	(b) a U.S. Consul if o	utside the U.S.A. If		
Date			Witr	1655					
Dute			Witn	1egg		<u> </u>			

PATENT REEL: 019441 FRAME: 0170